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The O/C Kotshila PS
Dist- Purulia.

Ref:- Kotshila PS GDE No. 37 date 01.02.2022.

Sub:- Request for lodging LR against arrested accused persons namely 1) Abhiram Mahato (24 yrs)
S/0- Ramshin Mahato of Vill- [Hetbatri 2) Sanatan Mahato (28 yrs) S/O- Bistu Mahato of Vill- Hetbatri
3) Tapan Rajwar (40 yrs) S/O- 14 Gopal Rajwar of Vill-Bararola 4) Kamdeb Mahato (40 yrs) S/O-
Congress Mahato of Vill-Chirugora  5) Bilash Gope (32 yrs) S/O- Gour Gope of Vill-Dimu 6) Puran

Muhato (49 yrs) S/O-Lt Benimadhab Mahato of Vill-Haratan 7) Sahadeb Kumar (23 y) S/O-Mathur
Kumar of Vill-Chekya, all of PS-Kotshila, Dist-Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith 07 (Scven) arrested accused persons 1) Abhiram Mahato (24 yrs) S/O-
Ramshin Mahato of Vill- Tetbatri 2) Sanatan Mahato (28 yrs) S/O- Bistu Mahato of Vill- Hetbatri 3)
Tapan Rajwar (40 yrs) S/O- 1.4 Gopal Rajwar of Vill-Bararola 4) Kamdeb Mahato (40 yrs) S/O- Congress

Mahato of Vill-Chirugora 5) Bilash Gope (32 yrs) S/O- Gour Gope of Vill-Dimu 6) Puran Mahato (49

yrs) S/0-Lt Benimadhab Mahato of Vill-Haratan 7) Sahadeb Kumar (23 y) S/O-Mathur Kumar of Vill-
Chekya, all of PS-Kotshila, Dist-Purulia,

| beg to state that today (01.02.2022) at about 16.05 hrs I SI Purnendu Datta with C/1279 Bhabataran
Mahato C/633 Dasarath Sing Mura were performing Day patrolling duty at Rakhbore more and found the
ubove noted persons were moving aimlessly without wearing mask at Rakhbore more. On seeing Police
they tried to escape from the grip of police parly but some of them failed to escape due to efficient effort of

Police. On being asked, they disclosed their identity as noted above & they were loitering there without
any purposc.

In this pandemic situation of CORONA Virus/COVID-19 the above noted persons violated the order
duly promulgated by government and order vide memo no. 715-Home(Com)/RIM/(Com)-92/21 dated.
17.04.2021 of Govt. of West Bengal regarding any violation of masks and social distance norms should be
strictly dealt with and memo no. 486-CS/2021 dated 24.04.2021 of Govt. of West Bengal & Order no-
753-1SS/2M-22/2020, Dt- 14/06/2021 & Order no- 753/11-1SS/2M-22/2020, Dt- 28/06/2021 & Order no-
753/111-1SS/2M-22/2020, Dt- 14/07/2021 & Order no-753/IV-ISS/2M-22/2020, Dt- 29/07/2021 &
753/ XVII-ISS/2M-22/2020, Dt- 02.01.2022 & 753/XXI1I1-ISS/2M-22/2020, Dt- 31.01.2022 So, I arrested
them for disobedience of order duly promulgated by public servant. After maintaining all rules of arrest,
issucd memo of arrest. I informed them & their relatives regarding the ground of arrest i.e. as per section 3
of the Epidemic Discases Act, 1897, provide penalties for disobeying any regulation or order made under
the Act. These are according 1o Section 188 of the Indian Penal Code (Disobedience to order duly
promulgated by public servant). At prima facie there were sufficient evidences to secure their detention.

All the process was done in between 16.15 hrs to 16.45 hrs. There was every chance of breach of peace
and requiring of offence if not arrested.

Therefore, | pray to you that a specific case may kindly be lodged against the above noted accused
persons as they disobeyed Govt. order and committed negligent Act likely to spread infection of diseases

dangerous to lives and violated the rule U/S 188/34 IPC and Section 51(1) (b) National Disaster
Management Act- 2005 and arrange for investigation.,
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